Form PTO-1594	
(Rev. 10/02) RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	EMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
INSL-X PRODUCTS CORPORATION	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partn	70 7- 1 550
Corporation-State NEW YORK	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
TOL A	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other STATES NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Execution Date September 10, 2004	representative designation is attached. Character and comments
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	, and the second
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(See attached Schedule)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	(See attached Schedule)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	per(s) attached 🖾 Yes 🔲 No
concerning document should be mailed:	The same of applications and
Name: LANNING G. BRYER	registrations involved:
Internal Address	2 215 00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 3,315.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: LADAS & PARRY	8. Deposit account number:
26 West 61st Street	12-0425
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 100	23 (Attack duplinet
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
o. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Lanning G. Bryer	
Name of Person Signing	October 1, 2004
Dur Paf 04/DEV	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recessed	ting cover sheet, ettachments, and document:

fall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Section of the section of	T Province Control	
e WortiMark	Saralpuncer	iteg Number
BLOCKLUSTRE	73642884	1467870
BULLDOG: (word & design)	74661052	2400595
GOOD ADVICE	73826762	1600168
GOOD ADVICE	73548350	1400019
MAXTECH	-7431913 8	-1851841
MAXUM_	7830543 9	-1103478
MAXUM BLOCKER	74700769	2122664
PHEMER	74037127	1627888
PRO-DEC	74381061	1830081
RENOVATOR	73442078	1332745
SPECMASTER	73642868	1467869
STARTER	73608211	1463215

. Word Mark		
THE REAL PROPERTY.		Jag Vilmba
LIQUI-PLY	73379067	1255700
MCI (stylized)	72308598	874570
MOD-COAT	73578216	1406380
PROFINISH	73122961	
SUNOFF		1080714
	73606381	1426167

World Marix	edmil/itanse	. Teganomia
1886 MASTER PAINTS	76577120	
ACRYLAQ	76601486	
AIR-CARE	76580286	
"A" design	78428611	
"A" design with words - The Ultimate Surface Coating	78428573	
AQUA-BLOX	78399498	
AQUA-CLEAR	76588370	
AQUA-CLEAR ULTIMATE	76588371	
AQUA-GRIP	78399487	
AQUA-TECTURAL Ultimate Performance Finishes	76588383	
AQUA-TRED	76588384	
AQUA-TREX	76588382	
AQUA-TREX TRACTION AGGREGATE	76588381	
AQUA-TREX ULTIMATE	76588379	
CERAMACOTE	76519696	
CERAMAGARD PLUS	76319905	2657208
CERAMASHIELD	76558916	2097208
COASTAL IMPRESSIONS	76588380	
COROLAQ-WB	76568322	
COROMAX	76572691	
CORONADO PAINT (word & logo) new-design - word with diamonds	76886009	
COURT TIME	76596664	
COVER-IT	76586013	
DURA ACRYLAQ	76568321	
DURALAQ	76564909	
DURALAQ-WB	76568320	
ECH2O	78453869	
ECH2O WATERBORNE FLOOR FINISHES	78453864	
ELASTITE	76598725	
ETERNAL IMPRESSIONS	76588378	
ENVIRO-350	76597724	
	10031724	l
FINAL FINISH	76586012	

	,,	
FRESH IMPRESSIONS	76588376	
GRIP & SEAL	76580280	·
GRIPS-ALL	78168517	
HISTORIC IMPRESSIONS	76588372	
INNOCENT IMPRESSIONS	76588377	-
LAVISH IMPRESSIONS	76588374	-
LEAD BLOCK (Supplemental)	74362911	100000
LEAD BLOCK (Primary)	76558917	1923067
LENMAR	76558918	
LEN-PRO	76597723	
LONG KOTE	76586119	
MASTERCRAFT CERAMACOTE PREMIUM PA		
MASTERCRAFT CERAMIC	76558915	-
MAXUM-PREP		
MEGAMAX	76498414	
MEGAVAR	78439836	
PRIMES-ALL	76564908	
QUICK-SEAL	78168509	
SATURDAY DECK	76561266	
SEAL-IT	7630672B	ļ
SEALS-ALL	76586010	
SHEER NATURALS	78168523	2843938
STEP SAFER	76586011	
STICK-IT	76580287	
STOP-IT	76580285	
SUPER KOTE 5000	76580284	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUR-PREP	76571830	
TAKING IT TO THE STREETS	76561267	
TEXCRETE	76586008	
TIMBERCOTE	78429533	
TIMBERPREP	76522369	
TRUE IMPRESSIONS	76522368	
THYBONY STOCKHOLM PREMIUM FINISHES	76588373	
	76577119	
ULTRA UNILAQ	76568319	
ULTRALAQ	76564907	
UNILAQ	76564906	

VIVID IMPRESSIONS	76588375	
WE'VE GOT IT COVERED	70300373	<u> </u>
(Class 002: paints)	76478178	2863441
WE'VE GOT IT COVERED (Class 035: advertising)	76574524	
BULLDOG (word & design)	74554052	2100595
MAXTECH	74319318	1851841
THE MAXUM ADVANTAGE	76569347	

. Word Mark	Serklinlamber	763 Ounders
CERAMAGARD	74652349	2155133
SUPERETCH	76233283	2845403

	State and the state of the stat	
Veral Marc	Secondamber	legamine
EURO PRECAT	76527611	
MASTER FINISHES	76512090	2867620
MASTER LAQ	76387497	2674877
MASTER STAIN	76522371	
MASTER THANE	76509350	2002702
MEGALAQ	76546893	2882702
QUICKSTAIN (supplemental)	76527612	
ULTRAMAX	76546894	

Registered Marks and Applications

DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA C		_
www.WordMark	and into	nder den rumie
AQUA-PLASTIC	741741	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF
COROBOND	765599	1100000
CORO-CAT	7654685	
COR-O-FECT	7451468	<u> </u>
COROGUARD	7655776	1932078
CORO-LAQ	7654689	
CORONADO COLOR DISTINCTIONS	7656771	
CORONADO COLOR IMPRESSIONS	7656771	
CORONADO INDUSTRIAL COATINGS (words only)	7656126	
CORONADO INDUSTRIAL COATINGS (words & logo)	76552407	7
CORONADO PAINT (coin and words in one)	78077053	2604977
CORONADO PAINT (coin and words to the right) CORONADO PAINT	78077056	2765630
(words) CORONADO	76236777	2588027
(word Coronado)	73773785	1570530
COROPOXY	76552406	2876923
COROSOLVE	765637.18	
COROTECH	76552405	
COROTILE	76552408	2876924
CORO-VAR	76546896	23,0324
CRYLICOTE	73508830	1353551
CRYLICOVER	73508841	1367254
KID TOUGH	74319134	1805684
MAXUM ADVANTAGE (THE)	7656D347	
PROTECTION FOR YOUR HOME MAXUM	73304947	1212054
RUST SCAT	76240500	2668166
TOUGH SHIELD	76235547	2547051
TOUGH-TEX	76313978	2615076
ULTIMAX	74319133	1806950
MAXUM	73305439	· ·
PREMIER	74037127	1193478 1627888
CORONADO PAINT (and design)	76586009	1027888

1170161_1vXLS

Page 8 of 9

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

MASTICSHIELD

2877847

STIX Application No. 76/521,147

Filed: June 6, 2003

THE INSULATOR Application No. 76,550,362

Filed: September 22, 2003

CLEAR-THROUGH Application No. 76,547,552

Filed: September 30, 2003

PERFORMAX Application No. 76,524,989

Filed: June 23, 2003

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of September 10, 2004 is between Insl-x Products Corporation, a New York corporation (herein referred to as "Grantor") and PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Grantee") for the lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the Marks (as hereinafter defined) listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor, Stevens Paint Corp., a New York corporation, 308 Realty LLC, a Florida limited liability company, certain lenders (the "Lenders") and Grantee are parties to a Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee for the ratable benefit of such Lenders, a security interest in substantially all the assets of the Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all Grantor's Marks, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications therefor and the registrations thereof, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement or dilution thereof or injury to the associated goodwill, to secure the payment of all amounts owing under the Credit Agreement and the other Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure the prompt payment and performance to Agent and each Lender of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each Lender, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

(i) each United States or foreign trademark, service mark and trade name now held or hereafter acquired by Grantor, including any registration or application for registration of any trademarks and service marks now held or hereafter acquired by Grantor, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the equivalent thereof in any State of the United States or in any foreign country, as well as any unregistered marks used by Grantor, and any trade dress including logos, designs, company names, business names, fictitious business names and other business identifiers used by Grantor in the United States or any foreign country (collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, each Mark referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of

4053950.3 22764-2012

2

the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Mark; and

(ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Mark including, without limitation, any Mark referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Mark.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

4053950.3 22764-2012

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 10th day of September, 2004.

INSL-X PRODUCTS CORPORATION

В́у:

Name James A. Weil Title: President

Acknowledged:

PNC Bank, National Association,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Sana V. Traberman Title: Via President

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the <u>N</u> day of September, 2004, before me personally came James A. Weil, to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as President of Insl-x Products Corporation, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Insl-x Products Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that the said instrument was signed and seal on behalf of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; that he signed his name thereto by like order; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Patricia a. Pisani NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

PATRICIA A. PISANO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PI6017323
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires December 14, 2000

4053950

RECORDED: 10/01/2004